Tariff No.	1					0	Original Page N	No. 1
		Number: Waste			ı, Inc. dba S	anitary Disposa	al G-173	
Registered T	tariff and/or the same as,	Sar  Intained in this tany supplement or are before, to original page.  Current Revision  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  1  1	ts to the tar	CHECK ted below in iff listed on t	consecutive his page hav	ve issue dates the	hat are	
			_	Supplemen	ts in Effect			
Issued by:		ndenburg				D.CC .: ~	- ·	4 2025
Issue date: Official Use	August 2	20, 2025				Effective Date	October	r 4, 2025
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:		B	y:		

## Received Aug 20, 2025 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-250628

Γariff No. 1	1 Original Page No16
- ·	e Connections of Oregon, Inc. dba Sanitary Disposal G-173 nitary Disposal, Inc.
<u>Item 40 -</u>	Material Requiring Special Equipment, Precautions, or Disposal
Transportation of solid waste requiring 160, or to other specific rates contained	special equipment or precautions in handling or disposal will be subject to time rates named in Item in this tariff.
	be aware of the commodities that require special handling at the disposal sites named in the maintain a list of those commodities and make it available for public inspection at the company's
<u>It</u>	em 45 - Material Requiring Special Testing and/or Analysis
whether dangerous or prohibited substacompany must provide the customer we copy in the company's file for at least	y or disposal facility determines that testing and/or analysis of solid waste is required to determine nces are present, the actual cost for such testing and/or analysis will be paid by the customer. The ith a copy of any bill or invoice for costs incurred for testing and/or analysis and also must retain a three years. Those costs shall be passed through to the customer without markup. The company accomplish the special testing and/or analysis, and may bill the customer for that time under the
	Item 50 - Returned Check Charges and Delinquent Accounts
Returned Check Charge:	If a customer pays with a check, and the customer's bank refuses to honor that check, the customer will be assessed a return check charge in the amount of \$25.10 (A).
Delinquent Accounts.	Accounts are considered delinquent if not paid before the next regular billing date. Late fees are assessed in accordance with Item 18.
ssued by: Brian Vandenburg	
ssue date: August 20, 2025	Effective Date October 4, 2025
	(For Official Use Only)
Oocket No. TG	Date: By:

Tariff No.	_1_				1		Original Page No.	17
Company N Registered		ermit Number: Was Name: S	te Connections o anitary Disposal,		dba Sanitary Dis	posal G-1	173	
				Item 51 - Rest	art Fees			
	Comp	anies assessing resta	art fees must desc	eribe when the	fees apply, and m	nust state	the amount of the fees	in this item.
		account has been sto e after the past due			.72 (A) restart fee	e will be	assessed to re-establish	
	_	ge of Service: If a cowill apply. (A)	ustomer changes	services more t	han twice per ye	ar, a chai	nge of service fee of	
			14	om 52 Dodoli	ware Food			
			<u>IT</u>	em 52 - Redeli	very Fees			
		art or container is re e at the same addres					stomer stops service ans in Item 210 apply.	d then restarts
		Pickup and redilive	ry <u>\$91.20</u> po	er hour (A)				
Issued by:	Brian	Vandenburg						
Issue date:		August 20, 2025		VE 0.02 : 1 = 1	Effectiv	e Date	October 4, 202	25
			(	For Official U	se Only)			
Docket No.	. TG		Date:		By:		 October 4, 202	15
							October 4, 202	.J

Tariff No.	1				1	Original Page No.	18
	Name/Permit Number Trade Name:	Waste Connections of C Sanitary Disposal, In	-	anitary Dis	posal G-173		
		<u>Item 55 - Ov</u>	er-sized or Over-	weight Ca	ns or Units		
-		t to reject pick-up of an e size and weight limits s	•	ptacle (car	n, unit, bag, mir	ni-can or micro-mini-can)	) which, upon
	-	ceeds the size and/or limiters the materials, the followers			-	is unable to be closed, bu	ut
			\$	_per unit			
NOTE: F	or charges applying o	n overweight toters, carts	s, containers, or dr	op boxes s	ee item 207.		
		<u>I</u>	tem 60 - Overtim	e Periods			
-	s will assess additiona and Sundays. (C)	l charges when providing	g services, at custo	omer reque	est, during overt	ime periods. Overtime p	eriods include
Time is to to the term		arest increment of 15 min	autes from the time	the compa	any's vehicle lea	ves the terminal until the	time it returns
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$ 175.61 \$ 175.61				
No additio	onal charge will be asso	essed to customers for over	ertime or holiday v	work perfo	rmed solely for the	he company's convenienc	ee. (N)
Issued by:	Brian Vandenburg						
Issue date:	August 20, 2025				Effective Date	October 4, 202	.5
	-		(For Official Use	e Only)			
Docket No	o. TG	Date:	By	y:			

## Received Aug 20, 2025 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-250628

Tariff No.	1				1	Original Page No.	19
Company Na Registered Ti		r: Waste Connections Sanitary Disposal	of Oregon, Inc. dba Sar l, Inc.	nitary Disposal	G-173		
			<u> Item 70 - Retur</u>	n Trips			
						a truck, to pick-up ma , per pickup, will apply	
	\$117.0	07 (A) per hour, plus o	lisposal fees.				
NOTE: Retur 160 (Time Ra		ne special dispatch of a	a truck are considered s	special pick-up	s and are ch	arged for under the pro	visions of Item
		<u>Item 75 - Flat M</u>	Ionthly Charges (N)				
This rule app	olies in connection	with Items 120, 130, 2	240, 245, 250, 255, 260,	, 265, 270, and	275.		
A flat month	ly charge may be a	assessed if computed as	s follows:				
1. If we	ekly service is prov	vided: Multiply the rat	e times 4.33 and then n	nultiply that fig	ure times th	e number of units picke	ed up.
			iply the rate times 2.17 every other week s				
		, and 270: For perman if computed as follow	ent, regularly scheduled	d pickups, a fla	t monthly		
	For weekly service	e, each container provi		olain rota timas	numbar		
	of pickups pe	er week)		•			
	plus (4.33 tim	nes additional pickup r	pickup rate plus (3.33 tirate times additional we	ekly pickups).			
b. 1			iner provided: eve ent plus (2.17 times pic			t offered.	
		nt is not shown: 1st pi	ickup rate plus (1.17 tir		pickup rate)		
	• `						
Issued by:	Brian Vandenbu	ırg					
Issue date:	August 20, 2025			Effe	ective Date	October 4, 20	25
			Issue date:	2310		220001 1, 20.	-
Docket No. T	TG	Date:	By:	:			

Tariff No.	1			1	Origin	al Page No.	20
Company Na Registered T	ame/Permit Number: Waste Connections of Or Trade Name: Sanitary Disposal, Inc	-	ı Sanitary D	isposal G-173	3		
	Item 80	- Carry-out	Service, Dr	ive-Ins			
cans/units no using improv	will assess the following additional charges of placed at the curb, the alley, or other point wed access roads commonly available for publice. Such service is considered deluxe.	where the co	mpany's ve	hicle can be d	driven to wit	hin five feet of t	he cans/units
					Rate		7
			idential		nmercial	1	
	Charge for Carry-outs		Per Unit,	Per Pickup	Per Uni	t, Per Pickup	4
	Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans the be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet.		\$1.0	6	\$0.92		
	For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25,	$\rightarrow$	Ψ1.0	0	Ψ0.72		1
			\$0.6	5	\$0.65		J
		<u> </u>	Rate			1	
	Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) (N)	Residentia Per Pickup	I	Commercia Per Pickup			
	Drive-ins on driveways of over 125 feet, but less than 250 feet (N)	\$2.05	(A)	\$2.05	(A)		
	Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, per mile or fraction thereof. (N)	\$1.31	(A)	\$1.31	(A)		
	For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile. (N)	N.S.		N.S.			
Issued by:	Brian Vandenburg						
Issue date:	August 20, 2025			Effective Da	ate	October 4, 2025	5
		For Official U	Ise Only)				
Docket No.	TG Date:		Ву:				

Tariff No. 1	_						1	Original Page No.	21
Company Name/Permit Number: V Registered Trade Name:	Waste Connections of Oregon, Sanitary Disposal, Inc.	Inc. dba Sai	nitary Dispo	osal G-17	3				
Rates in this item apply:	Item 10	00 - Residen	tial Servic	e - Mont	hly Rates (Cor	ntinued on nex	rt page)		
To solid waste coll	lection, curbside recycling (whee, apartments, mobile homes,						al property. This	includes single family	
Rates below apply in the following					·				
	Number of Units or Type of Containers	Frequency of Service	Garbage Service Rate		Recycle Service Rate	Yardwaste Service Rate	]		
	Recycle Only		n/a				1		
	ea add'l Can 35 Gal Cart 95 Gal Cart (C)	WG WG WG	\$10.81 \$19.62 \$31.22	(A) (A) (A)			† - - - -		
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly C	iarbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Go	-		e; WR=Wee	ekly Recycling		<u> </u>		
Note 1: Description/rules related to Note 2: Description/rules related to Note 3: In addition to the recycling	o yardwaste program are show	n on page _	n/a	·  ı appli	es.				
	R	ecycling ser	vice rates	on this p	age expire on:	n/a			
Note 4: Customers will be charged given if customer fails to set recept	•	fewer units a	ire picked u	p on a pa	articular trip. N	o credit will be	e given for partia	lly filled cans. No credit will	be
Note 5: For customers on automate required to move an automated car toter, per pickup.	*	•		_					r
Notes for this item are continued or	n next page								
Issued by: Brian Vandenburg									
Issue date: August 20, 2025							Eff	fective Date October 4, 20	025
			,	Official U	se Only)				
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:			_			

Tariff No.	1	_			1	Origi	nal Page No.	22
Company Na Registered T		Waste Connections of Orego Sanitary Disposal, Inc.	on, Inc. dba Sanitar	y Dispo	sal G-173			
		Item 100 - Residentia	al Service - Month	ıly Rate	s (Continued o	on next p	oage)	
Note 6:	The charge for an oc	ccasional extra residential ba	g, can, unit, toter, r	nini-can	, or micro-mini	-can on a	a regular pick-up i	s:
			Rate per recep	tacle				
		Type of receptacle	per pick-u	р				
		35-gallon cart or unit (C)	\$3.71	(A)				
		Mini-can						
		Micro-minican						
		60-gallon toter						
		95-gallon toter (C)						
			\$3.71 per 35 gal					
		Bag/Unit/Bulk	cans worth (A)	(A)				
		Other: Passenger Tire	\$3.99 Ea	(A)				
Note 7:	can/unit. Service will customer resides. No	lest no more than one pickup Il be rendered on the normal ote: If customer requires server special pickups will apply, p	scheduled pickup orice be provided on	lay for the other the	he area in which an normal sche	h the		
Note 8:		oyees, the Company will pro allon cans serviced weekly (9		active (	employees. Th	is service	es is defined as a	
Note 9:		arged if cart is not returned of quentially retrieved within 45	_		\ / <b>*</b>	. Charge	e will be reversed	
Issued by:	Brian Vandenburg							
-	_							
Issue date:	August 20, 2025	/_	0.00 : 111 0		Effective Date		October 4, 2025	1
		(F	For Official Use On	ly)				
Docket No.	ГG	Date:	By:					

Company Name/Permit Number: W Registered Trade Name:									
Transition I land I lame.	aste Connections of Ore Sanitary Disposal, Inc.	gon, Inc. dba Sanitary l	Disposal G-173						
		Item 120 - Drums							
	Type of Service Regular Route Service Special Pick-up	Rate Pe \$ N.S. \$ N.S.	r Drum, Per Pick-up						
	Item 130 - Litter Rece Refer to rates in Item 24		ters - Commercial						
Item 150 - Loose and Bulky Material									
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 16	0 apply.								
Regular Route: The following rates	apply: (N)								
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard (N)	Minimum Charge Per Pick-up	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet					
Bulky Materials	\$26.42 (A)	\$26.42 (A)	\$26.42 (A)	NS					
Loose material (customer load) (C)									
Loose material (company load) (C)	\$26.42 (A)	\$26.42 (A)	\$26.42 (A)	NS					
Issued by: Brian Vandenburg									
Issue date: August 20, 2025	0	For Official Use Only)	Effective Date	October 4, 2025					
	(1	or Official Ose Only)							
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:							

Tariff No. 1		1	Original Page No.	24					
Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Connection Registered Trade Name: Sanitary Disp	•	nitary Disposal	G-173						
	Item 160 - Time Rate	<u>es</u>							
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply:  (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company" equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item.  How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences.  Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.  Rates per hour:									
		1							
Type of Equipment and and	Truck and Driver	Each E							
Type of Equipment ordered Single rear drive axle:	Truck and Driver	Perso	on Cha	rge					
Non-packer truck									
Packer truck	\$117.07 (A)	\$39.07 (A	\$117.07	' (A)					
Drop-box truck	\$117.07 (A)	\$39.07 (A							
Tandem rear drive axle:	, , , , ,	1	, , , , , , , , ,						
Non-packer truck	-		-	_					
Packer truck	\$117.07 (A)	\$39.07 (A)	\$117.07	' (A)					
Drop-box truck	\$117.07 (A)	\$39.07 (A)	\$117.07	' (A)					
Issued by: Brian Vandenburg									
Issue date: August 20, 2025		Effective Date	October 4, 2025	;					
	(For Official Use On	ly)							
Docket No. TG Date:	By	:							

## Received Aug 20, 2025 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-250628

Tariff No.	1	_		1	Original Page No.	26
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name:	Waste Connections of Ore Sanitary Disposal, Inc.	gon, Inc. dba Sanitary I	Disposal G-173		
	<u>It</u>	em 205 - Roll-Out Charge	s - Containers, Autom	ated Carts, and	<u>Toters</u>	
_		mpany will assess roll-out or the than five feet, but less tha	•			
	Container(s) n	nust sit & roll-out on a hard	level surface, such as c	concrete or asphal	t.	
		\$3.70 (A) per container	, per pick-up			
Over 25 fee	t, the charge will be th	he charge for 25 feet, plus	\$3.70 (A33) per incre	ement of 5 feet.		
_		or toters. The company wi	•			
		\$3.70 (A) per cart or to	ter, per pick-up.			
Issued by:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue date:	August 20, 2025			Effective Date	October 4, 2025	
			For Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:		_	

Tariff No. 1	_		1	Original Page	No. 27				
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name:	Waste Connections of Oreg Sanitary Disposal, Inc.	on, Inc. dba Sanitary Dis	sposal G-173						
Item 207 - Excess Weight - Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport									
The company reserves the right to	reject pick-up of any contai	ner, stationary packer, o	r drop box which, t	upon reasonable	e inspection:				
(3) Would cause the	erloaded. licable vehicle load limitatio company to violate load limi impact or otherwise damage	tations or result in unsaf	è vehicle operation	; and/or					
For the purposes of this tariff, the	following maximum weight	s apply:							
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight								
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance								
Toter, or Cart	(in pounds)								
35 Gal Cart	200								
95 Gal Cart (C)	200								
1.5Yd Container	500								
2Yd Container	500								
DropBox	20,000								
Compacted Dropbox	20,000								
Overfilled charges if transporter or the top is unable to be closed, by	-			-	yond the marked fill line,				
Type/Size of			Type/Si	ize of					
Container, Drop Box,			Container, I						
Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, or	r Cart	Charge				
35 Gal Cart	\$ 3.71 (A) Per 35 ga	l cart equivalent	Drop 1	Box	N.S.				
95 Gal Cart (C)		l cart equivalent	•						
1.5Yd Container		l cart equivalent							
2Yd Container		l cart equivalent							
				•					
Issued by: Brian Vandenburg									
Issue date: August 20, 2025			F	Effective Date	October 4, 2025				
(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:							

Tariff No.	1	_		_	1	Original P	age No.	28
Company Na Registered T		Vaste Connections of Oregon, Inc. dba S Sanitary Disposal, Inc.	Sanitar	y Dispos	al G-17.	3		
		Item 210 - Washing and Saniti	izing C	Containe	rs and/o	or Drop Boxes		
Upon custom	ner request, the compan	y will provide washing and sanitizing so	service	at the fol	llowing	rates:		
		Size or Type of Container or Drop Box			]	Rate		
		35 & 95 Gal Carts and 1.5 & 2Yd						
		Containers (C)	\$	19.92 31.81	(A) (A)	per yard charge minimum	-	
		71						
		Plus:	ď	01.20	(4)		_	
		Pickup & Delivery	\$	91.20	(A)	per hour	$\dashv$	
							<u> </u>	
		Item 220 - Control additional charges for compactors fur	rnished	l by the		y. Charges named are	for compactors or	nly and do not
include drop	box or container charg	es. See Items 250 and 270 for containe	er charg	ges.				
Customers m	nust pay the costs of ins	tallation.						
		Size or Type of	1				$\neg$	
		Container or Drop Box		Mo	nthly C	ompactor Rent		
		1 Cubic Yards		]	N.A.	•		
		2 Cubic Yards			N.A.			
		3 Cubic Yards			N.A.			
		4 Cubic Yards			N.A.			
		5 Cubic Yards	+		N.A.			
Issued by:	Brian Vandenburg							
Issue date:	August 20, 2025			]	Effectiv	e Date	October 4, 2025	
	<u> </u>	(For Offic	cial Us					
Docket No. 7	ΓG	Date: E	Ву:					

Tariff No	mped in Company's Vehicle  y-owned Container) oer pick-up  or more families share service symouth)    1 1/2 Yd							
Item 240 - Container Service - Dun Non-compacted Material (Company-c Rates stated per container, pe Rates in this ittem apply:  (1) To solid waste collection for commercial property and where two of Service Area: G-173 (City of Plymouth and within three mile radius from City of Plymouthly Rent (if applicable)  First Weekly Pickup on Route Bach Additional Pick-up on Route Special Pick-up Temporary Service  Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service  N.A.  (A) N.A.  Special Pick-up Time Rates in Item 160 Apply.  Temporary Service  N.A.  Service Area: G-173 (Excluding City of Plymouth and outside three mile radius from Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service  35 gal cart  95 gal cart (C)  Monthly Rent (if applicable)  First Weekly Pickup on Route  First Weekly Pickup on Route  \$4.82 (A) \$ 9.26  Each Additional Pick-up on Route  \$4.82 (A) \$ 9.26  Each Additional Pick-up on Route	r-owned Container)  oer pick-up  or more families share service symouth)  1 1/2 Yd							
Non-compacted Material (Company-Cate Rates stated per container, per Rates in this ittem apply:  (1) To solid waste collection for commercial property and where two or Service Area:  G-173 (City of Plymouth and within three mile radius from City of Plymouth Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service  Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service  35 gal cart  95 gal cart (C)  Monthly Rent (if applicable)  First Weekly Pickup on Route  Fach Additional Pick-up on Route  Special Pick-up  Time Rates in Item 160 Apply.  Temporary Service  N.A.  Service Area:  G-173 (Excluding City of Plymouth and outside three mile radius from Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service  35 gal cart  95 gal cart (C)  Monthly Rent (if applicable)  First Weekly Pickup on Route  First Weekly Pickup on Route  \$4.82 (A) \$9.26  Each Additional Pick-up on Route  N.A.  N.A.	r-owned Container)  oer pick-up  or more families share service symouth)  1 1/2 Yd							
Permanent Service       35 gal cart       95 gal cart (C)         Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$13.99 (A) \$16.54 (A)   \$16.5							
Permanent Service       35 gal cart       95 gal cart (C)         Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$13.99 (A) \$16.54 (A)   \$16.5							
Monthly Rent (if applicable)  First Weekly Pickup on Route \$ 4.82 (A) \$ 9.26  Each Additional Pick-up on Route N.A. (A) N.A.  Special Pick-up Time Rates in Item 160 Apply.  Temporary Service N.A.  Service Area: G-173 (Excluding City of Plymouth and outside three mile radius from Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service 35 gal cart 95 gal cart (C)  Monthly Rent (if applicable)  First Weekly Pickup on Route \$ 4.82 (A) \$ 9.26  Each Additional Pick-up on Route N.A. N.A.	\$13.99 (A) \$16.54 (A)   \$16.5							
First Weekly Pickup on Route \$ 4.82 (A) \$ 9.26  Each Additional Pick-up on Route N.A. (A) N.A.  Special Pick-up Time Rates in Item 160 Apply.  Temporary Service N.A.  Service Area: G-173 (Excluding City of Plymouth and outside three mile radius from Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service 35 gal cart 95 gal cart (C)  Monthly Rent (if applicable)	(A) \$ 26.38 (A) \$ 34.37 (A) (A) \$ 26.38 (A) \$ 34.37 (A)							
Each Additional Pick-up on Route  Special Pick-up  Time Rates in Item 160 Apply.  Temporary Service  N.A.  Service Area: G-173 (Excluding City of Plymouth and outside three mile radius from Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service  35 gal cart  Monthly Rent (if applicable)  First Weekly Pickup on Route  Fach Additional Pick-up on Route  N.A.  N.A.  N.A.	(A) \$ 26.38 (A) \$ 34.37 (A)							
Special Pick-up Temporary Service N.A.  Service Area: G-173 (Excluding City of Plymouth and outside three mile radius from Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service 35 gal cart Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Weekly Pickup on Route Each Additional Pick-up on Route N.A.  N.A.	(A)							
Temporary Service  N.A.  Service Area: G-173 (Excluding City of Plymouth and outside three mile radius from Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service 35 gal cart Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Weekly Pickup on Route Fach Additional Pick-up on Route N.A. N.A.	(A)  m City of Plymouth)  1 1/2 Yd							
Service Area: G-173 (Excluding City of Plymouth and outside three mile radius from Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service 35 gal cart 95 gal cart (C)  Monthly Rent (if applicable) 95 gal cart (C)  First Weekly Pickup on Route \$4.82 (A) \$9.26  Each Additional Pick-up on Route N.A. N.A.	m City of Plymouth)    1 1/2 Yd							
Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service 35 gal cart 95 gal cart (C)  Monthly Rent (if applicable)	) 1 1/2 Yd 2 Yd \$13.99 (A) \$16.54 (A) (A) \$ 26.38 (A) \$ 34.37 (A)							
Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service 35 gal cart 95 gal cart (C)  Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$ 4.82 (A) \$ 9.26  Each Additional Pick-up on Route N.A. N.A.	) 1 1/2 Yd 2 Yd \$13.99 (A) \$16.54 (A) (A) \$ 26.38 (A) \$ 34.37 (A)							
Permanent Service35 gal cart95 gal cart (C)Monthly Rent (if applicable)\$ 4.82 (A) \$ 9.26First Weekly Pickup on Route\$ 4.82 (A) \$ N.A.	\$13.99 (A) \$16.54 (A) (A) \$26.38 (A) \$34.37 (A)							
First Weekly Pickup on Route \$ 4.82 (A) \$ 9.26 Each Additional Pick-up on Route N.A. N.A.	(A) \$ 26.38 (A) \$ 34.37 (A)							
Each Additional Pick-up on Route N.A. N.A.								
	N.A. N.A. (A)							
Special Pick-up Time Rates in Item 160 Apply.	(A)							
Temporary Service N.A.	(A)							
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a be given for partially filled containers.  Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pick-up and e rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pick-up.	es are involved. Customer will be n a particular trip. No credit will							
	Containers must sit on a hard, solid surface such as, concrete or asphalt, and be easily accessible to the driver							
	Customer will be charged if cart is not returned or damaged at a rate of \$56.22 per unit. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequentially retrieved within 45 days after charge is applied. (A)							
Note 5: Customer will be charged if a container is not returned or damaged at a if container is subsequentially retrieved within 45 days after charge is a								
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking or unlatching \$ 1.15 Gate opening \$ 1.15	*							
Issued by: Brian Vandenburg								
Issue date: August 20, 2025	Effective Date October 4, 2025							
or Official Use Only)								
Docket No. TG Date: By:								

Tariff No.	1	<u> </u>		1	Original Page No.	31
Company Na	me/Permit Number:	Waste Connections of G	Oregon, Inc. dba Sa	nitary Disposal	G-173	
Registered Tr	rade Name:	Sanitary Disposal, In	nc.	-		
			Ion-compacted Mate Includes Com		ervice	
	Service Area:	G-173				
	Size or Type of Co	ntainer	35 gal cart or u	ınit (C)	=	
	Permanent Service	e		` ,		
	Each Weekly Pic		\$ 4.13	(A)		
	Ea Weekly addit	ional can on Route	\$ 2.66	(A)		
	Temporary Servi	ice	N.A			
	•		•		_	ļ
Note 1:	unless putrescibles will be given for pa		er will be charged f s.	or service reque	eek pick-up, unless local government in ested, even if fewer containers are services	
The charge for regular picku		commercial bag, can,	unit, toter, mini-can	, or micro-mini	can on a	
	Type of Receptac	le	Rate per recep	tacle per picku	n	
	35 gal cart or unit		- and per secop		6 (A)	
	Bag/Unit/Bulk		\$3.96 per 35 gal	cart worth	(A)	
	Other: Passenger T	ire		\$4.05 I	Ea (A)	
Issued by:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue date:	August 20, 2025				Effective Date October	4, 2025
issue date.	August 20, 2023		(For O	Official Use On		4, 2023
Docket No. T	^G	Date:	By			

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Connections of Oregon, Inc. dba Sanitary Disposal G-173 Registered Trade Name:    Item 250 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
Service Area:   G-173 (City of Plymouth and within three mile radius from City of Plymouth)	Tariff No.	1		1	Original Page No.	32					
Service Area: G-173 (City of Plymouth and within three mile radius from City of Plymouth)	Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Connections of Oregon, Inc. dba Sanitary Disposal G-173										
Service Area: G-173 (City of Plymouth and within three mile radius from City of Plymouth)    Permanent Service	Registered Tr	ade Name: Sanitary Disposal, In	nc.								
Service Area: G-173 (City of Plymouth and within three mile radius from City of Plymouth)    Permanent Service		Item 250	- Container Servi	ce - Dumped in Compan	v's Vehicle						
Service Area: G-173 (City of Plymouth and within three mile radius from City of Plymouth)    Permanent Service											
Permanent Service											
Permanent Service											
Permanent Service	Service Area: G-173 (City of Plymouth and within three mile radius from City of Plymouth)										
Permanent Service			1.7.37								
Monthly Rent, if applicable   \$1.399   (A)     First Weekly Pickup on Route   \$3.9.57   (A)     Special Pickups   Time Rates in Item 160 Apply     Temporary Service   N.A		Dormanant Samijaa	1.5 Yard								
First Weekly Pickup on Route   \$ 39.57   (A)     Each Additional Pickup on Route   \$ 39.57   (A)     Special Pickups   Time Rates in Item 160 Apply     Temporary Service   N.A			\$ 13.99	(A)							
Each Additional Pickup on Route   S 39.57   (A)				<u> </u>							
Service Area: G-173 (Excluding City of Plymouth and outside three mile radius from City of Plymouth)  Service Area: G-173 (Excluding City of Plymouth and outside three mile radius from City of Plymouth)  Permanent Service 1.5 Yard				` /							
Service Area: G-173 (Excluding City of Plymouth and outside three mile radius from City of Plymouth)    Permanent Service				` /							
Permanent Service   1.5 Yard		Temporary Service	N.A								
Permanent Service   1.5 Yard											
Monthly Rent, if applicable   \$ 13.99   (A)     First Weckly Pickup on Route   \$ 3.9.57   (A)     Each Additional Pickup on Route   NA     Special Pickups   Time Rates in Item 160 Apply     Temporary Service   N.A     Note 1:   Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers.    Note 2:   Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.    Note 3:   Containers must sit on a hard, solid surface such as, concrete or asphalt, and be easily accessible to the driver.    Note 4:   Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.    Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15		Service Area: G-173 (Excluding G	City of Plymouth an	d outside three mile radiu	s from City of Plymouth)						
Monthly Rent, if applicable   \$ 13.99   (A)     First Weckly Pickup on Route   \$ 3.9.57   (A)     Each Additional Pickup on Route   NA     Special Pickups   Time Rates in Item 160 Apply     Temporary Service   N.A     Note 1:   Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers.    Note 2:   Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.    Note 3:   Containers must sit on a hard, solid surface such as, concrete or asphalt, and be easily accessible to the driver.    Note 4:   Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.    Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15			1 1								
Monthly Rent, if applicable   \$ 13.99   (A)     First Weckly Pickup on Route   \$ 3.9.57   (A)     Each Additional Pickup on Route   NA     Special Pickups   Time Rates in Item 160 Apply     Temporary Service   N.A     Note 1:   Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers.    Note 2:   Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.    Note 3:   Containers must sit on a hard, solid surface such as, concrete or asphalt, and be easily accessible to the driver.    Note 4:   Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.    Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15		Downson and Counties	1.5 Vand								
First Weekly Pickup on Route  Each Additional Pickup on Route  NA  Special Pickups  Temporary Service  N.A  Note 1:  Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers.  Note 2:  Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3:  Containers must sit on a hard, solid surface such as, concrete or asphalt, and be easily accessible to the driver  Note 4:  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15  Issued by:  Brian Vandenburg  Issue date:  August 20, 2025  Effective Date  October 4, 2025				(A)							
Each Additional Pickup on Route   NA   Time Rates in Item 160 Apply				` /							
Special Pickups				(11)							
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Containers must sit on a hard, solid surface such as, concrete or asphalt, and be easily accessible to the driver  Note 4: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: August 20, 2025			Time Rates	in Item 160 Apply							
local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Containers must sit on a hard, solid surface such as, concrete or asphalt, and be easily accessible to the driver  Note 4: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: August 20, 2025		Temporary Service	N.A								
local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Containers must sit on a hard, solid surface such as, concrete or asphalt, and be easily accessible to the driver  Note 4: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: August 20, 2025											
charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Containers must sit on a hard, solid surface such as, concrete or asphalt, and be easily accessible to the driver  Note 4: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: August 20, 2025	Note 1:				-						
be given for partially filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Containers must sit on a hard, solid surface such as, concrete or asphalt, and be easily accessible to the driver  Note 4: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: August 20, 2025 Effective Date October 4, 2025  (For Official Use Only)											
Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Containers must sit on a hard, solid surface such as, concrete or asphalt, and be easily accessible to the driver  Note 4: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: August 20, 2025 Effective Date October 4, 2025  (For Official Use Only)											
the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Containers must sit on a hard, solid surface such as, concrete or asphalt, and be easily accessible to the driver  Note 4: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: August 20, 2025 Effective Date October 4, 2025  (For Official Use Only)		be given for partially filled containers.									
the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Containers must sit on a hard, solid surface such as, concrete or asphalt, and be easily accessible to the driver  Note 4: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: August 20, 2025 Effective Date October 4, 2025  (For Official Use Only)	Note 2:	Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the r	ate for the first pick	up and each additional pi	ckup must be						
Note 4: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: August 20, 2025  (For Official Use Only)					1						
Note 4: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: August 20, 2025  (For Official Use Only)				• •							
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: August 20, 2025 Effective Date October 4, 2025  (For Official Use Only)	Note 3:	Containers must sit on a hard, solid surface such as, concrete or asphalt, and be easily accessible to the driver									
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: August 20, 2025 Effective Date October 4, 2025  (For Official Use Only)											
mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: August 20, 2025  (For Official Use Only)  Effective Date October 4, 2025											
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): \$1.15  Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: August 20, 2025  (For Official Use Only)  Effective Date October 4, 2025											
Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: August 20, 2025 Effective Date October 4, 2025  (For Official Use Only)		nine. Whicage charge is in addition to an regular charges.									
Issued by: Brian Vandenburg  Issue date: August 20, 2025 Effective Date October 4, 2025  (For Official Use Only)		Accessorial charges assessed (lids tarning unlocking unlotching etc.): \$1.15									
Issue date: August 20, 2025 Effective Date October 4, 2025  (For Official Use Only)		Accessorial charges assessed (hus, tarping	g, umocking, umate	imig, etc.). \$1.13							
Issue date: August 20, 2025 Effective Date October 4, 2025  (For Official Use Only)											
(For Official Use Only)	Issued by:	Brian Vandenburg									
(For Official Use Only)	Issue date:	August 20, 2025			Effective Date	October 4, 2025					
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Issue dute.	11-5400 20, 2020	(For Official	Use Only)	Effective Bate	300001 1, 2023					
Docket No. TG Date: By:											
	Docket No. T	G Date:	By:								

Litem 260 - Drop Box Service - To Disposal G-173	39 yard  117.02 per hour Time Rates in Item 160 plus Item 230 \$8.15 per day	(A) (A) (A)
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned Container) Rates stated per drop box, per pick-up  Size or Type of Container  Size or Type of Container  Femporary Service  5.5 yard  11 yard  22 yard  Delivery Fee, first box  117.02 per hour (A)  Time Rates in Item 160 plus Item 160 plus Item 160 plus Item 230  Rent charge per box after the 7th day  Note 1:  Refer to Time Rates, Item 160 for Delivery Fee  Note 2:  No dropbox shall contain asbestos or free liquid of more than 25 gallons (C)  Note 3:  Rates named in this item apply for all Roll Off hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)	117.02 per hour Time Rates in Item 160 plus Item 230	(A)
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned Container) Rates stated per drop box, per pick-up  Size or Type of Container  Size or Size o	117.02 per hour Time Rates in Item 160 plus Item 230	(A)
Rates stated per drop box, per pick-up  Size or Type of Container  Temporary Service  5.5 yard  117.02 per hour  (A)  Time Rates in  Item 160 plus  Item 160 plus  Item 160 plus  Item 230  Rent charge per box after the 7th day  Note 1:  Refer to Time Rates, Item 160 for Delivery Fee  Note 2:  No dropbox shall contain asbestos or free liquid of more than 25 gallons (C)  Note 3:  Rates named in this item apply for all Roll Off hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)	117.02 per hour Time Rates in Item 160 plus Item 230	(A)
Size or Type of Container  Femporary Service  5.5 yard  11 yard  22 yard  Delivery Fee, first box  117.02 per hour  Time Rates in  Item 160 plus  Item 160 plus  Item 230  Rent charge per box after the 7th day  Note 1:  Refer to Time Rates, Item 160 for Delivery Fee  Note 2:  No dropbox shall contain asbestos or free liquid of more than 25 gallons (C)  Note 3:  Rates named in this item apply for all Roll Off hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)	117.02 per hour Time Rates in Item 160 plus Item 230	(A)
Size or Type of Container  Femporary Service  5.5 yard  11 yard  22 yard  Delivery Fee, first box  117.02 per hour  (A)  Time Rates in  Item 160 plus  Item 160 plus  Item 160 plus  Item 230  Rent charge per box after the 7th day  Service within 7 day period  Refer to Time Rates, Item 160 for Delivery Fee  Note 2:  No dropbox shall contain asbestos or free liquid of more than 25 gallons (C)  Note 3:  Rates named in this item apply for all Roll Off hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.	117.02 per hour Time Rates in Item 160 plus Item 230	(A)
Delivery Fee, first box  117.02 per hour (A)  Time Rates in Item 160 plus Item 160 plus Item 230 (A)  Rent charge per box after the 7th day  Note 1:  Refer to Time Rates, Item 160 for Delivery Fee  Note 2:  No dropbox shall contain asbestos or free liquid of more than 25 gallons (C)  Rates named in this item apply for all Roll Off hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.	117.02 per hour Time Rates in Item 160 plus Item 230	(A)
Time Rates in Item 160 plus Item 230 Item 230 (A) Item 230 (A) Rent charge per box after the 7th day \$8.15 per day (A) \$8.15 per day (B) \$	Time Rates in Item 160 plus Item 230	(A)
Time Rates in Item 160 plus Item 160 plus Item 230 Item 230 (A) Item 230 (A)  Rent charge per box after the 7th day \$8.15 per day (A) \$8.1	Time Rates in Item 160 plus Item 230	(A)
Drop Box service within 7 day period Item 160 plus Item 230 Item 2	Item 160 plus Item 230	
Drop Box service within 7 day period	Item 230	
Rent charge per box after the 7th day \$8.15 per day (A) \$8.15 per day (A) \$8.15 per day (A)  Note 1: Refer to Time Rates, Item 160 for Delivery Fee  Note 2: No dropbox shall contain asbestos or free liquid of more than 25 gallons (C)  Note 3: Rates named in this item apply for all Roll Off hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)		
Note 1: Refer to Time Rates, Item 160 for Delivery Fee  Note 2: No dropbox shall contain asbestos or free liquid of more than 25 gallons (C)  Note 3: Rates named in this item apply for all Roll Off hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)	\$8.15 per day	(A)
Note 2: No dropbox shall contain asbestos or free liquid of more than 25 gallons (C)  Note 3: Rates named in this item apply for all Roll Off hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$2.04 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)		
ssued by: Brian Vandenburg		
ssue date: August 20, 2025 Effective Date October 4, 2	2025	
(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG Date:         By:		

Tariff No.	1			1	Original Page No.	34
Company Nam Registered Tra		Connections of Oregon, Inc. d tary Disposal, Inc.	ba Sanitary Disposal G-173	3		
		<u>Iter</u> Co	n 275 - Drop Box Service mpacted Material (Custom Rates stated per drop bo	er-owned Con	tainer)	
Service Area:	G-173 (Plymouth/Paterso	on area)				
	Compacted Dropbox - Cu	stomer Owned				
		Compacted Dropbox service, T No dropbox shall contain asbes			;	
Note 1:	to the disposal site. Exce	apply for all hauls not exceedi ss miles will be charged at \$2 n addition to all regular charg	.04 per mile or fraction of			
Accessorial cha		king, unlatching, etc.) te or door - \$1.15 per time 6.54 per time if the company of	employee performs this serv	rice. (A)		
Issued by:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue date:	August 20, 2025		(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date	e October 4, 202	2.5
Docket No. TO	i	Date:	By:			
Docket No. TO	i	Date:	By:			